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Completed application materials should be mailed, emailed, or faxed directly to ONE “VIP Coordinator 
(Listed Below.) 

 
Bridgeport CC 1106 North Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604 

(Primary) Mr. Soang Parnishkul 
Soang.Parnishkul@ct.gov 

(O) 475.225.8006 (F) 475.225.8050 

(Secondary) Ms. Hilda Cardoso 
Hilda.Cardoso@ct.gov 

(O) 475.225.8046 (F) 475.225.8050 

 

Brooklyn CI  59 Hartford Road, Brooklyn, CT 06234 

(Primary) Mr. Edwin Rexach 
Edwin.Rexach@ct.gov 

(O) 860.779.4527 (F) 860.779.8861 

(Secondary) Ms. Diana Tramontano 
Diana.Tramontano@ct.gov 

(O) 860.779.4552 (F) 475.779.8861 

 

Carl Robinson CI P.O Box 1400, 285 Shaker Road, Enfield, CT 06082  

(Primary) Mr. Kendall Richardson 
Kendall.Richardson@ct.gov 

(O) 860.253.8283 (F) 860.253.8373 

 

Cheshire CI  900 Highland Avenue, Cheshire, CT 06410 

(Primary) Ms. Alessandra Camden 
Alessandra.Camden@ct.gov 

(O) 203.651.6258 (F) 203.651.6134 

(Secondary) Ms. Andrea Bazinet 
Andrea.Bazinet@ct.gov 

(O) 203.271.5171 (F) 203.271.5180 

 

Corrigan/ Radgowski CI 982-986 Norwich- New London Tpke. /Rte. 32 Uncasville, 
CT 06382  

(Primary) Ms. Charlene Baskerville 
Charlene.Baskerville@ct.gov 

(O) 860.848.5032 (F) 860.848.5003 

(Secondary) Ms. Tamara Cintron 
Tamara.Cintron@ct.gov 

(O) 860.848.5030 (F) 860.848.5003 

 

Garner CI  P.O Box 5500, 50 Nunnawauk Road, Newtown, CT 06470 

(Primary) Ms. Bonnie Hakins  
Bonnie.Hakins@ct.gov 

(O) 203.270.2937 (F) 203.270.2812 

(Secondary) Ms. Aviana McRae  
Aviana.McRae@ct.gov 

(O) 203.270.2678 (F) 203.270.2812 
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Hartford CC  177 Weston Street, Hartford CT 06120 

(Primary) Ms. Rebecca Schaffer 
Rebecca.Schaffer@ct.gov 

(O) 959.200.3051 (F) 959.200.3061 

 

MacDougall/ Walker CI  1153 East Street South, Suffield, CT 06080 

(Primary) Mr. William McKissick 
William.Mckissick@ct.gov 

(O) 860.627.2148 (F) 860.627.2134 

 

Manson YI  42 Jarvis Road, Cheshire, CT 06410  

(Primary) Mr. Jeffrey Pacelli  
Jeffrey.Pacelli@ct.gov 

(O) 203.806.2628 (F) 203.250.8468 

(Secondary) Ms. Emily Stowell 
Emily.Stowell@ct.gov 

(O) 203.806.2554 (F) 203.250.8468 

 

New Haven CC 245 Whalley Avenue, New Haven, CT 06511 

(Primary) Ms. Cherril Smellie 
Cherril.Smellie@ct.gov  

(O) 203.974.4111 (F) 203.974.4166 

(Secondary) Mr. Earl Barnes 
Earl.Barnes@ct.gov 

(O) 203.974.4111 (F) 203.974.4166 

 

Northern CI  P.O Box 665, 287 Bilton Road, Somers, CT 06071  

(Primary) Mr. Thomas Wright  
Thomas.Wright@ct.gov 

(O) 860.763.8697 (F) 860.763.8710 

 

Osborn CI  P.O Box 100, 335 Bilton Road, Somers, CT 06071  

(Primary) Mr. Larry Gillman  
Larry.Gillman@ct.gov 

(O) 860.814.4620 (F) 860.814.4982 

(Secondary) Ms. Brenda Suarez 
Brenda.Suarez@ct.gov 

(O) 860.814.4726 (F) 860.814.4982 

 

Willard/ Cybulski CI 391 Shaker Road, Enfield, CT 06082 

(Primary) Mr. Christopher Bradley 
Christopher.Bradley@ct.gov 

(O) 860.763.6536 (F) 860.763.6521 

(Secondary) Ms. Harriet Liberato 
Harriet.Liberato@ct.gov 

(O) 860.763.6505 (F) 860.741.4517 
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York CI (East/West Women) 201 West Main Street, Rte. 1A, Niantic, CT 06357 

(Primary) Ms. Tracey Dineen- Hutchins 
Tracey.Dineen-Hutchins@ct.gov 

(O) 860.451.3345 (F) 860.451.3130 

(Secondary) Ms. Katie Kevalas 
Katie.Kevalas@ct.gov 

(O) 860.451.3467 (F) 860.451.3130 

 

Central Office 24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Addiction Services Unit 
Ms. Sandra Violette 
Sandra.Violette@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7584 (F) 860.692.7646 

Behavioral Health Services  
Ms. Kristine Matthews Morales 
Kristine.matthewsmorales@ct.gov 

(O) 959.200.3125  

Education - USD#1 
Acting Superintendent: Maria Pirro  
Maria.Pirro-Simmons@ct.gov 

(O)  860.692.7537 
 

(F) 860.692. 7538 

Engineering  
Paul Giudice 
Paul.Giudice@ct.gov 
Gary Gerstenlauer 
Gary.Gerstenlauer@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.6959 
 
 
(O) 860.692.7558 

(F) 860.692.7556 

Equal Employment Opportunity  
Ms. Holly Darin 
Holly.Darin@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7633 (F) 860.692.7639 

Fiscal/ Budgeting Services 
Michael Regan 
Michael.Regan@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7700 (F) 860.692.7702 

Health Services  
Ms. Colleen Gallagher 
Colleen.Gallagher@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7648 (F)860.692.7646 

Human Resources 
Donna Pantin-Worrell  
Donna.Pantin-Worrell@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7604 (F) 860.692. 

Legal Affairs  
Ms. Nicole Anker 
Nicole.Anker@ct.gov 
Ms. Tracie Brown  
Tracie.Brown@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.6961 
 
 
(O) 860.692.7656 

(F) 860.692.6284 

IT Department  
Tomasz Kazmierczak 
Tomasz.Kazmierczak@ct.gov 
 

(O) 860.692.7762 (F) 860.692.7669 
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Programs and Treatment Unit 
DA Sharonda Carlos 
Sharonda.Carlos@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7494 (F) 860.692.7495 

Religious Services Unit  
Mr. Charles F. Williams  
CharlesF.Williams@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7577 (F) 860.692.6263 

The Second Chance Pell Program  
Ms. Melissa Santiago  
Melissa.Santiago@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7737 (F) 860.692.6263 

 

Board of Pardons and Parole 55 West Main Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

(Primary) Ms. Vilmaris Diaz 
Vilmaris.Diaz@ct.gov 

(O) 203.805.6622  

(Secondary) Ms. Leigh Floody 
Leigh.Floody@ct.gov 

(O) 203.805.6449  

 

Parole Community Services  Resident and Non-Resident Programs: Hartford, 
Waterbury, New Haven, Norwich- New London and Bridgeport 

(Primary) Mr. Edward Kendall  
Edward.Kendall@ct.gov 

(O) 203.937.2403 (F) 203.937.2414 

 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact: 

Volunteer Services Unit 
Ms. Calma Frett  
Ms. Mercilla Roach 
DOC.VolunteerServices@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7580 (F) 860.692.6263 

 

Completed application materials should be mailed, emailed, or faxed directly to ONE “VIP Coordinator” 
(Listed Above.) Department of Correction VIP Coordinators are designated to serve as liaisons to the 

community. When you call a facility VIP Coordinator s/he may be assigned to another post/position. If no 
one answers, you are welcome to leave a clear voice message with name and phone number. 

Designated VIP Coordinators will arrange interviews, background screening & your overall evaluation as 
a potential correctional volunteer. After being interviewed by a facility VIP Coordinator, your application 

materials will be forwarded to the Supervisor of Volunteer Services Unit for review. All applicants will 
receive “official” approval or denial from the Supervisor of the Volunteer Services Unit.  

 


